INTEROFFICE MEMORANDUM

To: Karen Olson, Deputy Director

CC: Lucas Torres-Bull, Procurement Manager
From: Keri O’Brien, City Clerl{'\{\(é ';'I

Date:  May 15, 2025 =/

Subject:  RFP No. 25-013 Private Security Services

The following bids were opened Thursday, May 15, 2025 in response to the above referenced

project.

1.

Arrow Security
300 W. Main Street
Smithtown, New York 11787

Blue Shield Security & Protection
10705 Chesham Hill Court
Riverview, FL 33579

Centurion Security Group, LLC
13000 SW 120 Street
Miami, FL 33186

DECO International Security Corp.
407 Lincoln Road, Suite 12J
Miami Beach, FL 33139

Florida Keys Security Services
27B 9* Avenue
Key West, FL 33040

International Security Guard Services
540 NW 165 Street, Suite 211
Miami, FL 33169

Nation Security
12750 NW 17" Street, Suite 207
Miami, FL 33182

PSI Security & Investigations
12930 SW 128 Street, Suite 104
Miami, FL 33186

Unburdened $See Rate Sheet
$See Rate Sheet

Burdened

Unburdened
Burdened

Unburdened
Burdened

Unburdened
Burdened

Unburdened
Burdened

Unburdened
Burdened

Unburdened
Burdened

Unburdened
Burdened

$18.00
$25.00

$17.50
$26.42

$21.50
$30.28

$18.00
$31.00

$17.95
$26.25

$18.00
$24.95

$20.00
$28.15

*No USB Provided



