Interoffice Memorandum

To: Karen Olson, Deputy Director

CC: Lucas Torres-Bull, Procurement Manager

From: Keri O'Brien, City Clerk

Date: May 15, 2025

Subject: RFP No. 25-013 Private Security Services

The following bids were opened Thursday, May 15, 2025 in response to the above referenced project.

1.	Arrow Security 300 W. Main Street Smithtown, New York 11787	Unburdened Burdened	\$See Rate Sheet \$See Rate Sheet
2.	Blue Shield Security & Protection 10705 Chesham Hill Court Riverview, FL 33579	Unburdened Burdened	\$18.00 *No USB Provided \$25.00
3.	Centurion Security Group, LLC 13000 SW 120 th Street Miami, FL 33186	Unburdened Burdened	\$17.50 \$26.42
4.	DECO International Security Corp. 407 Lincoln Road, Suite 12J Miami Beach, FL 33139	Unburdened Burdened	\$21.50 \$30.28
5.	Florida Keys Security Services 27B 9 th Avenue Key West, FL 33040	Unburdened Burdened	\$18.00 \$31.00
6.	International Security Guard Services 540 NW 165 Street, Suite 211 Miami, FL 33169	Unburdened Burdened	\$17.95 \$26.25
7.	Nation Security 12750 NW 17 th Street, Suite 207 Miami, FL 33182	Unburdened Burdened	\$18.00 \$24.95
8.	PSI Security & Investigations 12930 SW 128 Street, Suite 104 Miami, FL 33186	Unburdened Burdened	\$20.00 \$28.15